## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/29/2013	Association: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patricia Wescoat Pound	
Street Address:	301 East 62nd Street	
Internal Address:	#15C	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

900256644

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85977469	HAUTE HIPPIE
Serial Number:	85443147	HAUTE HIPPIE
Serial Number:	85273922	HHH HAUTE HIPPIE HOME
Serial Number:	85066377	HAUTE HIPPIE
Serial Number:	85066373	HH HAUTE HIPPIE
Serial Number:	85270504	MORE DASH THAN CASH
Registration Number:	4108604	HAUTE HIPPIE
Registration Number:	4108603	HH HAUTE HIPPIE
Serial Number:	85273357	HHH HAUTE HIPPIE HIM
Serial Number:	85270737	HHH HAUTE HIPPIE HER
Serial Number:	85273937	HHH HAUTE HIPPIE HOME
Serial Number:	85443299	HAUTE HOODIE
Serial Number:	85443289	HAUTE HOODIE

REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	85443265	HAUTE HOODIE
Registration Number:	3963097	ННИ
Registration Number:	3766849	HH HAUTE HIPPIE
Registration Number:	3751566	HAUTE HIPPIE NUDE
Registration Number:	3651794	HAUTE HIPPIE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126436500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Sills Cummis & Gross P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 29th Floor, IP Dept., Docketing
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09910418.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Longobardi	
Signature:	/Edward Longobardi/	
Date:	05/30/2013	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest - Haute Hippie#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Haute Hippie#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Haute Hippie#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0266

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Trade Capital, LLC ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain of the registered trademarks of Patricia Wescoat Pound (the "Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated November 26, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 28, 2012 at Reel 004920, Frame 0338 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which registered trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably released, terminated and discharged. Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest in Registered Trademarks ("Release") with the USPTO at Grantor's expense. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

3065395.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0267

•	
	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	By: John Mills
STATE OF NEW YORK )	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	55.
On the day of May	2013, before me personally came
	uly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOC
	gned on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Bo
Directors, and he/she acknowled corporation.	dged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said

Notary Public

## SCHEDULE A

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
1	85977469		HAUTE HIPPIE
2	85443147		HAUTE HIPPIE
3	85273922		HHH HAUTE HIPPIE HOME
4	85066377		HAUTE HIPPIE
5	85066373		HH HAUTE HIPPIE
6	85270504		MORE DASH THAN CASH
7	85377759	4108604	HAUTE HIPPIE
8	85377753	4108603	HH HAUTE HIPPIE
9	85273357		HHH HAUTE HIPPIE HIM
10	85270737		HHH HAUTE HIPPIE HER
11	85273937		HHH HAUTE HIPPIE HOME
12	85443299		HAUTE HOODIE
13	85443289		HAUTE HOODIE
14	85443265		HAUTE HOODIE
15	77955527	3963097	HHN
16	77800511	3766849	HH HAUTE HIPPIE
17	77741849	3751566	HAUTE HIPPIE NUDE
18	77219478	3651794	HAUTE HIPPIE
19	85273937		HHH Haute Hippie Home
20	85273357		HHH Haute Hippie Him
21	85270737		HHH Haute Hippie Her

3065395.2

**RECORDED: 05/30/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0269